# OP \$315.00 1167607

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party data listed on the cover sheet to: Telematch, Inc., a Delaware corporation previously recorded on Reel 005269 Frame 0779. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original cover sheet incorrectly identified the receiving party as John O'Hale, an individual.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, N.A., successor-in-interest to RBC Bank (USA)	FORMERLY RBC Bank (USA)		North Carolina Banking Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telematch, Inc.
Street Address:	6883 Commercial Drive
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22159
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1167607	TELEMATCH
Registration Number:	1646537	REVERSEMATCH
Registration Number:	1641510	ADDRESSMATCH
Registration Number:	1504253	BIZMATCH
Registration Number:	3657310	NUMOVERS EXPRESS TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO
Registration Number:	3654205	NUMOVERS ID TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO YOUR
Registration Number:	3654210	NUMOVERS ID TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO YOUR
Serial Number:	85207878	FMID
Registration Number:	3660532	NUMOVERS ID
Serial Number:	85207872	FARM MARKET ID
Serial Number:	85043379	RELEVATE
Registration Number:	3650958	TURNING NEW MOVERS AND NEW HOMEOWNERS IN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7035252207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900319879 REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0592

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-525-4000

Email: trademarks@beankinney.com

Correspondent Name: John G. Kelly

Address Line 1: 2300 Wilson Boulevard, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16773.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment from PNC to J. O'Hale (00595566xAC2B5)#page1.tif source=Assignment from PNC to J. O'Hale (00595566xAC2B5)#page2.tif source=Assignment from PNC to J. O'Hale (00595566xAC2B5)#page3.tif source=Assignment from PNC to J. O'Hale (00595566xAC2B5)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0593 PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

04/28/2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015 REC 103667273

' <sup>2</sup> 8 2014	TRABEMARKS ONLY
Flogthe Director of the U.	S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
প্রোপরালি of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
PNC Bank, National Association	No
	Name: John W. O'Hale
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 301 Fayetteville St., Suite 1900  City: Raleigh
★ Corporation- State: United States	
	State: North Carolina
•	Country: USA Zip: 27608
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 03/27/2014	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other_Trademark Release	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and I ming	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alexander Walke	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$315.00
Street Address: 6750 Miller Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Brecksville	8. Payment Information:
State: Ohio Zip: 44141	
Phone Number: 440-546-6050	Deposit ARE 23/1701/14/15UYEN1 00000033 73233806
Docket Number:	10.00.00
Email Address: Alexander Walke@pnc.com	Authorized 275.00 00
9. Signature: () () () ) ( () () () ()	03/27/2014
Signature	Date
Andrea Kowell, Vice President	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

### EXHIBIT A

004594/0064 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 73233806

SERIAL NUMBER: 73233806
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1167607

FILING DATE: 10/03/1979 ISSUE DATE: 09/01/1981

MARK: TELEMATCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 74032247

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1646537

FILING DATE: 02/26/1990 ISSUE DATE: 05/28/1991

MARK: REVERSEMATCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 74069168
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1641510

FILING DATE: 06/14/1990 ISSUE DATE: 04/16/1991

MARK: ADDRESSMATCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 73704400

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1504253

FILING DATE: 01/07/1988 ISSUE DATE: 09/13/1988

MARK: BIZMATCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 77640514 FILING DATE: 12/29/2008 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3657310 ISSUE DATE: 07/21/2009

MARK: NUMOVERS EXPRESS TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

SERIAL NUMBER: 77640465 FILING DATE: 12/29/2008 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3654205 ISSUE DATE: 07/14/2009

FILING DATE: 12/29/2008

MARK: NUMOVERS ID TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO YOUR

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

SERIAL NUMBER: 77640542 FILING DATE: 12/29/2008 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3654210 ISSUE DATE: 07/14/2009 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3654210

MARK: NUMOVERS ID TURNING NEW MOVERS INTO YOUR

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0595**  004594/0064 PAGE 3

SERIAL NUMBER: 85207878 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/30/2010

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: FMID

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 77640490 FILING DATE: 12/29/2008 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3660532 ISSUE DATE: 07/28/2009

MARK: NUMOVERS ID

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

SERIAL NUMBER: 85207872 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/30/2010

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: FARM MARKET ID

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 85043379 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/20/2010 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: RELEVATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 77640432 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3650958

FILING DATE: 12/29/2008 ISSUE DATE: 07/07/2009

MARK: TURNING NEW MOVERS AND NEW HOMEOWNERS IN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0596



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O` Brecksville, OH 44141

March 27, 2014

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Trademarks set forth on the attached documentation

Sincerely,

Andrea Kowell Vice President

PNC Bank, National Association

Muakerwell

6750 Miller Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0597

**RECORDED: 03/27/2015**